

Stage 2 Archaeological Assessment of the Bolton Residential Expansion Study Option 3, Parcels 11 and 12, Part of Lots 12 and 13, Concession 4, Geographic Township of Albion, County of Peel, Now in the Town of Caledon, Regional Municipality of Peel

Supplementary Documentation

Original Report

Prepared for:

Argo Macville II Corporation

4900 Palladium Way, Suite 105

Burlington, Ontario, L7M 0W7

Archaeological Licence: P449 (Bhardwaj)

Project Information Form: P449-0458-2020

Archaeological Services Inc. File: 20PL-192

5 July 2022



Table of Contents

1.0	Detailed Site Location Information	3
2.0	Maps	5
List	of Tables	
Tabl	e 1: UTM Coordinates for Site AlGw-207 and Findspot P1	3
List	of Maps	
Figui	re 1: Location of Findspot P1 and Site AlGw-207	6



1.0 Detailed Site Location Information

UTM Grid Zone: 17N

Datum: World Geodetic System 1984

Method of Correction: n/a

Global Positioning System readings were recorded with a Trimble Catalyst Global Navigation Satellite System unit using World Geodetic System 1984. At the time of recording Global Positioning System coordinates, the conditions were optimal.

Table 1: UTM Coordinates for Site AlGw-207 and Findspot P1

Location	UTM Coordinates	Error (+/- Metres)	Coordinate Type	Elevation
Site AlGw-207	4858594, 598100	1	Site Centre	268 metres above sea level
P1	4858225, 598053	1	Findspot	268 metres above sea level

Location	UTM Coordinates	Error (+/- Metres)	Coordinate Type	Elevation
Hydro pole on the north side of Humber Station Road	598142, 4858638	1	Off-Site Datum	268 metres above sea level
Hydro pole on the north side of Humber Station Road	598117, 4858662	1	Off-Site Datum	268 metres above sea level

2.0 Maps

See following pages for detailed assessment maps and site locations.





Figure 1: Location of Findspot P1 and Site AlGw-207